EVENING SESSION

8.10 otclock,
Council Ohamber,
City Hall,
January lEth 1933,
A meeting of the City Council was
held this evening. At the above named hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor, Ohairman, and
Aldermen Mitchell, Minshull, Stech, Donovan, Millex,
Logan, Oonn, Ademe, Shields, Golden, MoDoneld,
O'Malley, O!'Toole, Getley, Smeltzer, Probert and Doyle.
The meeting wae called to consider a
motion of the Flnanoce Committee recommending the
appointment of a Oity Olerk, and to proceed with
business standing over and the transaction of other
bushness.
The followlng named papers were
submitted,
/' LETTER,CITY OLERK, PORT ARTHUR
Read letter from City of Port Arthur
submitting a resolutlion frol the Trades Unlon of the

Canadian National Railweys as follows.

29th Dec, 1932.

Mr. He 8¢ Rhing,
Oity Olerk,
Hallfax, V. 8.

Dear S8ir:-
The following resolution has been

adopted by the Counoll of the Clty of Port Arthuri-

"That the attached resolution from the
Trades Union of the Oanadian Natlonal Rallway be
endorsed by this Councll and coples forwarded %o
the Pepemler of Canada, Minleter of Rallways, and other
interested offioclals and that other Munioipalitles be
asked to endorse thls resolution:

-413~




January 12th, 1933.

We the undersigned representatives of
Trade Unions, Oanadian National Railways, having
given serious consideration to Bill A. dealing with
Report of Duff Commission, make this resolution
and recommendationsgy—

That we emphatically oppose the
amalgamation of the Rallway Systems either directly
or indirectly. The lsasing of the Canadian Nationel
Rallway to the Canadian Pacific Railway Company ox
the operation of the Rallways by an Arbitral
Tribnual as contemplated in Bill A,

(1) As this would agfravate the already
overloaded unemployment situation and would mean
ruin for thousands of trades people who largely
depend on the purchasing power of rallway workers
for their existence, it would mean the disappearance
of railway towns and Municipalities with consequent
loss to property owners and municipal bond-holders,
an additional tax on other citizens who will have %o
pay the cost of relief for laid off railway workers
a8 well as additional tax for municipal revenue that is
now taken care of by employed railway workers, thus
creating a condition this Government has pledged
1tself to eliminate rather than increase, and we
expect them to keep this pledge and glve some
consideration to the human element of the rallways
and not sacrifice it in wvain hope of solving the
financial and material difficulties of Canada's
railways.

(2) It would establish a monopoly of such
moagnitude and power that if not properly exercised
would be disastrous to the trade and commerce of

our country and throw us back to conditions

similar to those that prevailed thirty—-five years
ago, when one privately—owned railway controlled
most of the transportation of the Dominion.

| It would not eliminate the tax burden
of the citizens of Canada., The Canadian Natlonal
Railway has an earning power of sppro®imately
trclve million dollars in excess of its operating
expenses in 19%2, and in 1928 earned forty-nine
million dollars in excess of operating expenses,
but cannot take care of the ilnterest on borrowed
money. This bond indebtedness would not be taken
over by the privately owned railroad, but would
still be chargeable to the people of Ganada and pald for
by them through taxation. Therefore, we malntaln
it is far more desirable and business-like 1o
operate the Canadian National in its entirety
and permit it to earn its operatlng expensce rather
than sacrifice ite moet productive parts to a
privately-owned railway and still retain for the
taxpayers of COanada the debt of borrowed money and

4L e




dJoauary 12th, 1933

the disastrous and Bar-weaching vesults of further
umemployment of such gigantic , porbiong.

Therefcre we respectfully petition
you to submit and support these recommendatious:

(1) That the identity of the Canadian
National and Canadian Pacific Rallways
be maintaianed in thelr entirely as a%
present and the Canadian National
Ralilway continue under Government
Control.

(2) That the Canadian National Raillways
| Directorate be composed of at least

five trustees appointed by the
Government for a determined period
of years. (not to exceed tenge
One turstee appointed shall be
recommended by Labor, having
contractuzl relations with the Rallway.
A majority decision of the Board
would govern all its actions.

(3) That the capital debt of the Canadian
National be written down an amount
equal to tine financial assistance
and value of lines constructed by
Government money given to the
Canadian Pacific,

Yours truly,

T, F. Milne,
OITY CLERK,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that the resolution be
embodied in the minutes and filed., Motion passed.

His Worship the Mayor orders copy
of said resolution sent to Hon. J. Fred Fraser,
0ol. E. C. Phinney, Board of Trade and H. J. Stech,
Chairman of the Finance Commlttee,

J/ MESSAGE OF CONDOLENCE

Y2 %f/éﬁ%

Read report of the Finance Committee

subnitting message of condolence to the widow of

the late Olty Olerk as follows.
=11, 5




o e e SO T, L S T PTG RISttt

e T et

January 12th, 1933

Committee Room, City Hall,
Deceriber 29th, 1932.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council,

Gentlemens - |

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
consideration a resolution extending sincere
synpathy to Mrs. Maud He. Rhind, widow of the
late City Clerk.

Your committee recommend that the
resolution attached hereto be approved, and ermbodied
in the minutes of Council. -

Respectfully submitted,

He J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN.

WHEREAS the City has suffered a great
loss in the recent death of Henry S. Rhind and
desires to record and counvey its sympathy to his
familys

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Mayor
and Council of the City of HalifaxXx in regular
meeting assenbled that the sincere sympathy of
the corporation of the City of Halifax be extended
to Mrse. He S. Rhind, widow of the late H. S. Rhind
and her family in their sad bereavement. Mr., Rhind
for many years held the position of City Clerk
of the 0ity of Halifax. Before receiving his
appointment to this position he held in succession
an office in the City OGollector!s Departument,
License Clerk, and Assistant City Clerk. Mr. Rhind's
connection with the City of Halifax covered a period
of forty-~four years and during this time he labored
with diligenoce and honesty and with great loyalty
to the Oity. His passing is deeply felt by all who
knew him.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Logan that the report of the Finance

Comnittee be adopted. Motion passed.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT, MRS. MAUDE H. RHIND

Read letter from Mrs. Mauds H. Rhind

acknowledging flowers, etoc.

—l}] 6o




R o S e eictatn i

danuary la2th, 1973

His Worship the Layc:,
and ilerbers & Jity Joumeil .

Gentlemeng-
Pleoge cccect wy most slncare waonls
. ] e mey s - Tied e - e
for the beauvtifvl flowers and Xiad sywooihy.

'

T Y -
Silnceraily vouws,

Mewde Ho soind.
54 Fenwick S%.,
Decerber 27th,1932.

FILED
V/ SCOTIA CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

In view of the large audience in
the Council Chamber, His Worship the Mayor advises
that there will be no discussiocn on the paving .
contract this evening and stated to thoee present
that the matter was at the present vime in the hands

of the Solicitor.

v WORKE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Committee on
Works recommending for payment accounts amounting
fo $13,062.30,
January llth, 193%3.
The City Council.,

Gentlemens—

At a meeting of the Committee on
Works on the 1lth instant, accounts amounting to
$1%,062.30 chargeable ae fo]]ows were approved
and reoonmended to Council forx pavmero'~

Worke Dept -  Oapital $aL7.58 )
Appropriations ¢ é 768,40 $7,615,68

Water Dept — Construction H4576. C4
Maintenance _569,6

-n-nu-n‘—

An Aucley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHATRUAN,

i oy

T




January 12th, 1933%.

A AR T T -

Moved by Alderman Mitchell,seconded
by Alderman Miller thot the report be adopted and
accounts paid. Motion wnassed.

/' CITY HOME AND T.B.HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Charities Commitise

recommending for payment accounts chargeable to

the City Home amounting to $8,496.18 and to the
T. B. Hospital $3,004.52,

Helifax, N. 8. Jan. 10th, 1933,

Hig Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlenenss=

The Charities Cormittee met this day
and beg to submlt the following report.

MEMBERS PRESENT: - The Chairman,
AldePfmen Logan, Probert, O'Malley, Shields and
Miller.

QITY HOMF AQCOUNTS DECEMBER 1932, AMOUNT $4, U496 .18

City Home accounts for the month
of December amounting to $8,496.18 are recommended
for payment.

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS DECELBER 1932,
AMOUNT _$3, 004, 52

Tuberculosis Hospital accounts for
the month of December 19%2, amounting to $3,004.52
are recommended for paymen%o

Respectfully submitted,

A. H. Minshull,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded

by Alderman O'Malley that the report be adopted

and accounts paild. Motion passed.

/

v GENERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Finance Committee

recommending for payment accounts amounting

to $9,455.19 N




January 12th, 193%3.
Committee Room,lity Hall,
Januvary llth, 1933%.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and lMemkers of City Council.

Gentlemeni~

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, the attached list of
accounts chargeable to various services awmounting
to $9,455.19 was passed as correct and reconmmended
to the City Council for payument.

Respectfully submitted,

H, J. Stech,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Conn that the report be adopted and
accounte paid. Motlon passed.

/' PIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on
Firewards recommending for payment accounts amountirg
to $13,500.00 chargeable to the Fire Department
and $38%.55 chargeable to the Fire Alarm Maintenance.
January b5th, 1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of O0ity Council.

Gentlemens—
At a meeting of the Committee of

Firewards held this day, the attached accounts
mounting to $13,400.00 for the Fire Department and
%388.55 for the Fire Alarm Hepartwent were considered,

Your committee recommend that these
accounts be passed for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Walter Mitchell,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell,seconded by
Alderman Golden that the report be adopted and

acocounts pald. Motion Eassed.

A LN

R
m&_‘& = Sy

e

2w

S R e I R S P T
- __ ST P - L
B, L S e it 2




January l2th, 1933,

;
" GARDENS,PARKS AND COMLIONS ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on
Gardens,Parks and Commons recommending for payment
accounts chargeable to the Public Gardens amounting
to $688.44 and to Fleming Park $108.32,

Committee Room, City Hall,
January llth, 1933,

To His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil.

Gentlenent—

At a meeting of the Committee on
Gardens,Parks and Commons held this day, the
attached list of accounts amounting to $688.44
chargeable to the Public Gardens and $108.32
chargeable to Fleming Park was considered, passed
a8 correct, and reocommended to the 0ity Counocil
for paymen%. |

Respectfully submltted,

Jo He Conn,
CHAIRMAN .

Moved by Alderman Conn,seconded by
Alderman McDonald that the report be adopted'and
accounts pald. Motlon passed.
/ OITY HEALTH BOARD_ACGOUNTS
Read report of the City Healfh Board

recommending for payment accounts amounting

t0 $2,6840680
January 1llth, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemens~-
At o meeting of the Oity Health Board

held on Tuesday, January 1lOth, the following
nemed mocounts amounting to $2,684.68 were
pessed and recomménded to the Clty Council for
payment .

| Respectfully submitted,

Wo D. Forrest,
CHAIRMAN, C. Hs B,

=L20ms




January l2th, 1933.

Moved by Aldernan MNinshull, seconded
by Alderman Probert that the report be adopted
and accounts paid. Motion passed.

/
v/ QITY PRISON ACCOUNTS

Read report of the City Prison
Cormittee recommending for payrent accounts

amounting to $2,061.26,

Committee Roon, City Hall,
January 10th,1933.

To His Worship the layor,
and Members of COity Ooun01l.

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the City Prison
Conmmlttee held this day the attached list of
accounts amounting to »2 061,26 was passed am
correct and recomrended {0 the City Council
for payment.

The report of Governor Grant for the
raionth of December 1932 is also attached hereto.

Respectfully subnitted,

J. A. O'Malley,
OHAIRMAN .

Moved by Alderman O!Malley, seconded
by Alderman Probert that the report be adopted
and accounts paid. Motion passed.

/

v POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Police Committee
reconmending for payment accounts amounting

to $10,824.27,

Halifax, N.S.
January 9th, 1933.

His VWorship the Mayor,
and Oity Oouncil.,

Gentlemenst—

At o meeting of the Police Committee
held this date, the following accounts amounting
~to $10,824.27 submitted by the Ohief of Police Were
examined found correct, and recommended for

payment . A. Audley Thompson,
ho MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.
mlf0]




January 1l2th, 193%3.

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded
by Alderman Conn that the report be adopted and
accounts paid. Motion passed.

/  LIBRARY COILIITTEE ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Library Committee
recormending for payment accounts amounting

t0o %312.100
January 10th,1933.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlement—
The Library Committee beg to lsubmit

the following accounts for payment.

City of Halifax Salaries $ 250.82
T.Celllen & Co, Books 16433
The Book Roon " 25.20
Halifax Chronicle Subsc.Fal.lh. on. 700
Nat .Geog.Soc, Subssription +50
Ross Print. Readers Cards ¢00
Univ.Toronto Press Subscription 2400
R. W. Wright Supplies 3.25

$ 312,10

Respectfully submitted,

8, H. Minshull,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull,seconded
by Alderman McDonald that the report be adéptéd

énd’hcoounts paid. Motion passed.

/' FIRE DEPARTMENT,ACCOUNT JAS. DONOHUE LTD.

Read report of the Comnmittee on
Firewards submitting an account of Jas. Donohue
Limited amounting to $247.00 for renewing the

roof of West Street fire engine house.

¥}

— e am e m———— . 4 e
e p -

Tt e <3

>3

P

Dt St

s i | U % e e < e et 2

(]
Y

|

)

IS T 2k el it

e T S




January 1l2th, 1933,

January 1O0th, 1933,

His Worship the layor,
and Members of City Ooun01l.

Gentlemen.
At a meeting of the Cormittee of

Flrewards held September 8th, 1931 the attached
acoount of $247.00 from Janes Donohus Limited was

oconsidered,

It wes decided to recormend payment
upon the oertification of the conpletion of the
work by the Bullding Inspector which has now béen
reocelived.

Respectfully submitted,

Walter litchell,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seoconded
by Alderman Golden that the report be adopted

and account pald. Motlon passed.

/ APPOINTMENT OITY CLERK

Read report of the Committee on

Finance covering appointment of a Olty Olerk,

Oomnittee Room,City Hall,
Decenber 29th 1932,

To His Worshlip the Mayor,
and Members of City Oounoil.

Gentlemen:i~
At a meeting of the Committee on

Finance held this day, your comnmlttee had under
consideration the appointment of a Oity Olerk.

Your cormittee unanimously reconmend
that He C. Powell, Assistant Oity Olerk be promobed
to the position of Oity Olerk. \

Respeotfully submitted,

H. J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech,seconded by
Alderman 0'Malley that the report of the Finance
Cormmittee be adopted and that H.0.Powell be

appointed City Cherk.
L2 T

et fn s =i,

T S e o

s

p N T e ) g

P R

P Dt e T Oy T NI S b et

PEIRAE A T o - Bt It o BE7 ) 7, o = T 3 o r T T T T T S



January 12th, 1933,

Moved in amendment by Alderman
8tech, seconded by Alderman Shields that the
report of the Finance Committee be adopted ;
eppointing H. O. Powell Oity Clerk, subjeot to the
drafting of rules and regulations governing the

dutlies of the COity COlerk, and the acceptance of sane

¥ BP T RO TN o T e g ety e -

by his signature. Amendment put and passed

unaniriously.
The original notion not put,

// ACOOUNT, SHIPPING REGISTER

Read report of the Finance Cormittee

R e S

submitting account of the Shipping Register

anounting to $21.33
Oonmi £t 6e ﬁaém;Qity Hall,
January llth,1933.

To His Worshlip the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncil.

Gentlement -
At & meeting of the Conmittee on

Finenoe held this day, your committee had under
consideration an acocount of the Shipping Reglster
amounting to $21.33, being amount due for cuts

published in their weekly.

Your committee recormend that the

account be paid.
Respectfully subnltted,

H. J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech,seconded by
Alderman O'Malley that the report be adopted
and account pald. _Motion passed.

bl Jrunawiens /  REFUND, SUPERANNUATION OONTRIBUTIONS LATE

\ H, S, IND BICR
e i AL
Read report of the Finance Committes

- L

recomuending a refund of amount contributed to

the 0fficials Superannuation Fund by the late
H. 8. Rhind. Lol




A
3

Sy

- -

January l1l2th, 1933%.
Committee Room, @ity Hall,
January 1llth, 1933,

To His Worehip the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

e N, ST 43t G I LW e BT L gy Rt R

Gentlement-

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day,your committee had under
consideration a repor% of the City Treasurer and
request from the Royal Trust Company, Executors
of the Estate of the late Clty Clerk requesting a
refund of the amount contributed to the Officials
Superannuation Fund.

P Your ocommittee recommend that the

h widow of the late Olty Clerk be pald the sum of
$2,185.28 from the Officials Superannuation Fund
as provided for by Section 150 of the City Charter.

Respectfully submitted,

H, J, StQOh,
CHAIRMAN.

?
:é
A
&
%
&
!é

- Lk

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

S e

by Alderman O'Malley that the report be adopted.
Motlon passed.
J  REFUND, SUPERANNUATION CONTRIBUTIONS,

Ll oy LATE WM, SHANKS
Tries @yﬁ4m4ﬁ4 Read report of the Finance Commlttee

recommending refund of the amount contributed to
the Flremens Superannuation Fund by the late
Hoseman Wm. Shanks.

Conmmittee Room, Oity Hall,
Jonuary 1lth, 1933.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemeng—

" At a meeting of the Conmittee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
conglderation a report from the Oity Treasurer
covering refund of amount contributed bo the
Firemens Buperannuation Fund by the late Hoseman
Shankse.

Your committee recommend that the
report of the Olty Treasurer be adopted and that
the widow of Mr. Shanks be pald the sum of $98L.42

=425

e e —— ———




January 1l2th, 1933,

es provided by Seotion 780 of the City Charter.
Respeoctfully submitted,

OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by 4ldermen Doyle that the report be adopted.
Motion pessed, S

s e
-".’n~

/  SUPERANNUATION DAVID GOLQUHOUN
Read report of the Finanoce Oommittee

and extraot from the minutes of a meeting of the

Q?pm*ttgpwoq worké oover{n- Mupor~nnuntion of
Qevid Oolquhoun,

Oonmittee Room, City Hall,
January 1llth, 1933,

To His Wership the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlement~

” At a meeting of the Committee on
- Finence held this day, your committee had under
consideration an extract from the minutes of a
meeting of the Commlttee on Works held on the
15th day of December last, recommending that the
amount of superannuation %o be paild to Mr,
David Oolquhoun be changed from $330.00 to $357.00.

- Your committee recommend that the
previous resolution passed by thias Councll regarding
the superannuation of Mr. Colquhoun be rescinded,
and thet the report of the Oity Enginseer
reconmending that Mr. Colquhoun be paid $357.00
superannuation be edopted.

Respectfully submltted, -

He J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN,

"A report of the Olty Englineer
reoommending that the amount of superannuation to
be paid to Mr. David Oolquhoun be changed from
$330.00 to $357.00 was referred to the Finance
Committee with a recommendation that the amount
be so ohanged. 7. 406

Y




£ f - fj
il Q/M%bbaAﬁﬂt‘

January léth, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Aldermen O'Malley that the report be adopted.
Motion passed,

SUPERANNUATION, MISS HATTIE DOYLE

.Read report of the Blnance Committee

submitting an spplication of Mise'Hattiequxle;for,

Buperannuatién from February 1lst, 1933, together

with report of the Oity Treasurer and Doctors

lOertifioatee.

Oommftﬁée'Robm” Oity. Hall,
January 1lth, 1933,
\ R G

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council,

Gentlemenis

| At a neeting of the Oommittes on
Finanoé held this day, your committee hed under
condideration the reeignation of Mise Hattle Daoyle
together with certiflcates from Dr, Judson V,.Grahan
and W, Bruce Almon requesting that she be allowed
to retire on superannuation on February let on
aoccount of 1ill health. The report of the City
Treasurer stating that Miss Doyle wlll be entltled
to receive the sun of $590.,00 per annum is also
attached hereto.

Your committee recorrend that the
resignation of Mies Doyle be accepted, and that she
be retired on superannuation of’$590.60 per annun,
as provided for by Seotions 146 and 148 of
the Oity Charter.

‘Respectfully submitted,

H. J. SteCh,
OCHAIRMAN.

Hallfex, N. 8.
December 1l2th, 193%2.

To His Worship the Mayor.,

Dear Birs=

Acting on the advice of my doctor,
Dr. J« V4 Grahen, I ask that I be allowed to
retire with superannuation from my duties as clerk
in the office of the Oity Asmessor on Feb.let,1933.

o} 7o




i gt G A T AT T S

it e P o SN R SO RIS S € 4 o~ AR 1

January l2th, 1933,

I have been in the employ of the

Oity of Halifax since June 1913, and regret that
1y condition of health makes the above request
Necessary.

Al enclosing ny doctor!s certificate

and would ask that you kindly bxing the matter
before the uembers of the Olty Council.

Yours Yespeotfully,
Hettlie Doybes
January llth, 1933%.,

The Ohalrrmen |
the Finanoe 60mm1ﬁtee;

0ITY HALL.

Dear Sirse—

I beg to advise that Miss Doyle will
have put in, up to lst February next, nineteen (19)
yvears and 8 monthe service to the Oity and if
retired under Seoctions 146~148 of the City Oharter,
would be entitled to 19=2/3 rdes of $1,500.,00, her av-
erage salary for the pad three years, thus
neking her retiring allowance Five Hundred and
Ninety ($590.,00) Dollars per annuns.

Yours falthfully,

R. V. Dinook,
OITY TREASURER.

December 1l2th, 1932.

To Whom It May Conoern.

This 18 to certify that Miss Hattle

Doyle is physioally unable to continue her
duties as 0lerk, belng affliocted with intra -
abdorinal adhesions resulting from an illness in 1923.

Judson V. Graham, M.D.

Halifax, N.S. |
Jan. 10th,1933.

This i8 to certify that Miss Hattle
Doyle, an employoce of the Clty of Hallfax, 1s
suffering from abdominal adhositne, the result of
a oondition whioh neocessiteted an abdominal operation
sorie nonths ago. This conditlon is inoapacitating
her from performing her duties and there is little
likelihood of any permanent improvenent.

We Bruce Abron, M«D.,0.M.
QITY MEDICAL OFFIOCER.

oot 28

R e e a2 T

e N I e e A e e X IR T

.
o T

-y




January 1l2th, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Steoh, Beoonded by
Aldermdn Doyle that the report be ndopted, and that
Miss Doyle be retired on suporanmuation Febrtary
1st, 1933, Motion paéeeds

Read report of the Finance Oormittee
re gssessment of property, 991 Barrington St.

Ooumittee Room, City Hall,
January 1llth, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor
and Members of Oity OOunoil.

Gentlemnenst -

At a meeting of the Cormittee on
Finanoe held this day, your committee had under
consideration an extract from dinutes of a meeting
of the 0lty Councll held on the 15th day of December
ladt regarding assessment of property, 991
Barrington St.

Your committee recommend that leglslation
be sought at the next session of the Legislature
t0 enable he Olty to flx an assessument of
$20,000,00 on real estate only for o period of
five yenrs, and that business tax be based on
the full gesessed value.

Respeotfully submltted,

H. J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman.Steoh, seconded
by Aldermen Shields that the report be adopted.

Moved in amendment by Alderman
OtMelley, seconded by Alderman Golden that the
report be adopted, and further than any additions
or improvements to the sald property that would
" be assessed in the ordinary oouﬁse would not be
exempted from taxation under this resolution.
Amendment put and lost, 6 voting for the same and
10 against it as follows.

~429w

e T L e il R S T e N T SR T P G i~ el 2 N ainainis o™ s P OP

S e r s ey S~ onfe e ST X, BN




January l2th, 1933,

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Donovan Aldermen Mitchell
,Golden Minshull
0!'Toole Stech
_Get19{ Millexr
O'Malley Adams
Prodert Conn
Logan
MoDonald
ghiglda
- oyle
“Gu yom

Motdon put and ilomt, U woting for
the same and 12 ageinst it as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldermen Steoh Aldermen Mitchell
Conn Minshull
MoDonald Donovan
Shields Miller

Adams
Logan
Golden
Ot'Toole
Getley
OtMalley
Probert

el -12-
His Worship the Mayor then declares

|
|
i
e;
§
:
g
E
i
|
?
-‘é
4
|
|
g

tho amendment and motion both lost.
/  GQUNSEL FOR . P. BETHUINE
Read, letter of F. H. Bell, Esq., in

answer to a resolution of the City Oouncil of the

15th instant as follows.

155 Barrington Street,
Halifax, N. 8.
December 28th, 19372,

H. 0. Powell, Esq.,
Asst. 01ty Olerk,
0ITY.

Dear Biri=

I beg to acknowledge recelipt from you
of copy of the resolutlon of the Oity Qouncll of
15th inetant adopting a report of the Committee on

b 30w |




'thuary 12th, 1933,

Laws and Privileges recommending that I be retained
as Ooungel to Mr.C . P. Bethune for the period of
three months "until Mr, Bethune acquaints himself
with hls department" at a salary of $1.00. per month.

I am rather surprised that the

Oommittee should have brought in any such report
because nothing said by me could justify any

. expeotation of my acceptance of such a retainer.
I was approached by several members of the Commlttee
and asked if I would be willing to act for the
Olty as a gonsulting counsel for a year, and a
salary of $1,000. was suggested. I told thtem that I
was willing %o act in that capaoclity for a year for
$1200.00 provided I was furnished with adequate
desk accommodation in the Olty Hall., I undersitood
that offer was acceptable. At any rate no one had
any authority to make any other offer on my behalf,

o

g The next three months are the busiest
* of the year for the City Solicitor. There will no
as 1 understand, important and troublesome legisla%ion
to draft, and supervlise ln 1ts passage through
the leglslature, including appearances before
Oommittees and a good deal of redrafting of amendments.
There 1s generally work for the Solicitor in
connection with the estimates. There are two
gerious lawsults outstanding and mmch other work
is certain to be required. For ny services in
these various respects, I am offered the munifiocent
sum of $3200,00, I beg to decline with thanks,

R T T N AT Gl g T VR LR I

e

Yours very truly,

F« Ho Bell.

ey

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Aiderman Mitohell that letter be filed.

o Ft A N S e LA e

Moved in amendment by Alderman Doyle,
seoonded by Alderman Stech that the letter be

referred to the Laws and Privileges Committee for i

further oconsideration. Amendment los?t.

The original motion oarried.
'&@ﬂmd?ﬁﬂ | V  WATER METER BILLS

7
/

wiy 6

Read report of the Committee on Worlk

covering water meter bllls for varlous purposes,

welf 3] e




January 12th, 1937.

January 1lth, 1933
The City Council.

Gentlemeng—
| ' The Ooumittee on Works recommend
reduotions in water bills as followsge

No. 22-2lk Almon St. -  Consumpiion for June and July
s 1932 to be reduced to
. 1,000 gallons for each month
on condition that the bill
18 pald in full not later
than thirty days from the
date of notloe of reduction.

No.409~415 Barrington St -
9~+15 ing That a further reduction be

granted of $25.00 on the
meter blll for these premises
on oondition that all out~
standing water accounts to
date, be pald on or before
the ist of February 193%.

Tl g VTN L R o S Wy TS AT T T NS T | T A ol O s =

.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded
by Alderman Doyle that the report be adopted,
Motion passed.

/ ACCOUNT, S. P. DUMARESQ

e DT e IV T ST e T SR e T I T e B R T

Read report of the Commlttee on Works

4. /< Dupnear s+ | o o
e on-Renovation of -tho! City Holl' covering dceoull ox |
e !;
‘ 8. P, Dunaresq. *

January 9th, 193%3.

The 0 ity Council.

Gentlenent—~
At a meetling of the Oonmlttee on

Works on December 28th, 1t was resolved that the
Oommittee conocur in the attaohed rémport of the
SpeoSel Committee with reference to the account
of lir. 8. P. Dumaresq, amouniing to $3,000.,00 for
preliminary plans for the remodellling of the
0ity Hall, and recommend to Oouncil that the

account be paid.

Ae. Audley Thomnpson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

~l{ 32 ,




L T N TN .
¢ 4 - LRI R

January 1l2th, 1933.
Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded by
Alderman O'Toole that the report be adopted and

acoount paid. Motion passed. Alderman Probert

Wiéhing to be recorded against.

/’ ~ STENOGRAPHER, CITY SOLICITOR'S OFFIOE
Read letter Assistant City Clerk re

salary, Stenographer, Oity Solicitor's Office.

éuﬁ'ﬁA~¢04°¢’

January 12th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and lembers of City Oounoil.

i

Gentlemens~

At the last meeting of Oouncll,
ap lloations were oonsidered for the appointment of
tenographer in the City Solicltor!s Dgpartmeént.

. When ‘advertising for this position 1t was avated
in the advertieemen& also.at the lLaws and Privileges

~-.. and- Finance ¥ nmittees that-the salary -for thié»

. position should be $65.00 per ‘month. - The . -
reconmendation adopted by Councll at its last
meeting did not state any salary for the position.
In view of the fact that Council has control of all
salaries pald, I would reques’t that a motlon be
made etttiﬂg the selary at $65.00 per month, 80 -
that the Auditor nay add this amount to nis’ pay roll.

T T T AT o s

e S A T, N s

Yours very truly,

H. Oe Powell
ASST. OITY OLERK.

Moved by Alderwman Doyle, seconded by
Alderman O'Toole that the salary for Stenographer
in the Oity Solioitor's Office be set at $65,00
per rmonth. Motion passed.

/ _EXPROPRIATION LAND,CUNARD AND AGRIOOLA STS-

Read report of the Committese on Works
subnitting award of the referee re land corner of

Ounard and Agricola Streets.

433

@
%
g
|




é
i

January l2th, 1933,

Janvary 1lth, 1933,
The Clty Oouncil.

Gentlenent—

The Commlttee on Works submit the
award of the referee in the natter of the
expropriation of land for widening 4dgricola Street,
belonging to the Helifax Rifles Armoury Assooiati.on,
and reoormend that the C0ity pay into Court the
sunn of $778.04, being the difference hetween the

amount of the award and the sun already paid
into Oourt.

'A. Audl ey Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

IN THE MATTER OF THE HALIFAX OITY CHARTER
and

IN THE MATTER OF THE EXPROPRIATION OF
QERTAIN LANDE IN THE OITY OF HALIFAX FOR
THE WIDENING OF AGRICOLA STREET

Je Olifford Harrls sitting as Referee.

Thie is a proceeding to deterriine the amount of
ocompensation to be pald for certain lands
expropriated by the City of Halifax for the purpose
of widening Agricola Street at the corner of

Ounerd 8treet in the Clty of Halifax, said lands
being a portlon of the property of the Halifax
Rifles' Armoury Assoclation. The City of Halifax.
will be referred to throughout as "0ity". The
Halifax Rifles! Armoury Associablon will be referred
to throughout as "Association',

C. P. Bethune, City Sollcltor and F. H. Bell, K.C,
for the"oity", Col. E. O Phinney, K., for the
YAssooletion",

The land expropriated consists of a triangular
strip oontaining 993 sq. feet, measuring 22 feet
on Ounard Street and &3 feet on Agrlcola Street.

The Oity pald into Court the sum of $595.80 whilch
anount the "Assooiation' declines to acoepl: hence
these proceedings. Col. Phinney ocontends that the
sun of $595.80 is totally inadequate compensation
for the land expropriatede. In respeot to this
oontention the evidence of Mr. Melvin 3. Olarke,

a real estate export of Halifax, ls that a fallr
price for the corner lot before the 1931
expropriation might be $5000., the reason glven
for this valuation belng that "it would be very
desirable and very valuable a site for stomes

by reason of the fachk that 1t ils in a very
populous distrioct, aund a greax deal of traffic

to and fro pass 1%9 doorsf. Mr. Clarke did not

welf- Bl

I g T AT S = Sl e e = sy g - -

T A M e T T I TN DT I e T T D TN T I 0 T NI T T U L el O T W L T LT A T W . Tl T AR Y 1 LB N U Tl o B0 < PO b, T

- e S e

.
i
f
i
L,
Ja



5 A it e Wb 5L

Janvary 12th, 1933

examine the whole property of t he "Association', but
only the corner Lot. The evidence ¢f the City
Assessor, Mr, P. J, McHanus, is that the whole of
the land of the "Association’ isc assessed at 304
per 8q. foot, or a total of $3000.,for the land,
and $2500. for the building. The evidence of
Mr. J. Leonard Fraser, a real estate -mpowt of
Halifax, 1s that the entire property of the
"Agsociation® as it now exzists is worth around
$5000.,and for the corner lot only, prbor to the
expropriation, $1500. would be a very fair price
{grfit depending on what they were going to use
Ol '

Generally, the rule adopted by the Exchequer Court
18 that the value of & property to be considered
in expropriation cases is the market value and not
the partioular value to the owners.

In order to ascertaln the market valie per 8g. foot
for the land expropriated, I shall have to conBlder
the evidence on the corner lot only, which, prior
%0 the expropriation contained 3110 sa. feebs

Mry, MoManus values this land for asBeosmeny
urposes at 30¢ per s8q., foot., Mrs Fraser Yelued

the Yot at nbout $1500,,which is a little over

usg gpr‘ags foote Mre 6larkefs valuation of
possibly $5000, seems to be out of all reason, as
thls figures out a fraction over $1.60 per sq.
foot, amd I am quite positive that nolsuch value
existed in this looality ab the time of the 1931
expropriation. There 1ls no doubt, however, hut
that this corner lot measuring 38 feet on Cunard
Street, and 83 feet on Agricola Street, was of
nmuch more value than the ordinary lot of land, and
had it been on the market, it would probably have
brought a price of about &25000,Which figures oul
at 8 ¢ per 8Q. foot,

It 1s therefore ny oplnlon that 80¢ per sq. foot
wase the falr market value of the land exproprlated.
In respect to the frustration of any plans formed
by the "Association" for the us# of the land, a
set of bullding plans has been put in evidence

and marked Exhibit "A", Ool., Doane has been
examined at some length on the subject, but 1t has
been shown by the evidence of Mr. H. W. Johnston,
Oity Engineer, that the building proposed by these
plang was very much too large to fit on the land
owned by the "Assoolation' and that the bullding
ocould not be swung around to £it on this land
without acquiring part of the Nlokerson property
or the O'Brien property. There is, however, in my
opinion, an injuny to the balance ¢f the land

of the hassociation by reason of the exproprlation
of 993 sq. feet, which makes a dlagonal froni on
Agricola Street, and an inverior angle of 109
degrees at the corner of Cunard and Agricola Streeis,
instead of an angle of 9% degrees as it existed
prior to the 19%1 expropriatlion. For thls imjury

QL35




sttt TR

AT A AN P Nkt i e A A

!
i

January 12th, 1933,

I allow the sum of §$500,00.

I therefore find that the "Assooclation" is entitled
to recover the sum of %1373.84, made up as follows:

Merket value of 993 sq. feet land

expropriated, @ &0¢ $794 L0
Add. 10% for compulsory taking, 79 o bt
Injury to balance of land,as above, 500,00

TOTAL AWARD =~ $1373.84

In my opinion the "City" should pay the costs
of these proceedings. IR
Sgd. J. 0. Harris,

REFEREE.

Halifax, N, 8,

January 10th, 1933&

Moved by Alderman Doyié, eeodnded by
Aldermen Shields that the report be adopteds
Motion passed,

/ EUPT'@ REPORT OF INMATES,CITY HOUE AND
T,B.HOSPITAL FOR THE MONTH OF DEOEMBER 1932,

Read report of the Charlties Committee
showlng the number of inmates in the Clty Home to
be 464 and the number of patients in the T. B.
Hospital to be 55.
FILED

/  DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AMND
EXPENDI TURES N

Read report of the Oity Auditor

|

covering departmental appropriations and expenditures

as at December 3lst, 193%2.

FILED
/ AX GOLLEOTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF DEQEMBER 1932.

Read report of the Oity Audltox

submitting tax colleotions for the month of

December 19%2.
ol 76

- e




S AR el b

ouiia 'm.‘mmtnnv‘u,

January l2th, 1933,

Clty Auditorts Office,
December 3let, 1932.

His Worshlp the Mayor, =
end llembers of O0lty Oouncil. o

Gentlenens -

Report on Tax Colleotions for the month of
December 1s submitted. Oollections amounted to $76,339.5%;
oorresponding period last year §92 866.38. Oollections on’
aooount of taxes for the years 190@—192 were $115.00. The
ledger velue of this group on December 3lst, 1932 after
deduoting Reserves for short collection armounted to $553,826.91.

Olvio Year Tax Reserves Outstanding New Accts. December Qutstand-

Balanoces and other ing
Novenmber adjustments Collections
Balanoes
. - . Degember.
SSERRERIRISE. o e 866, 462,00 85,69 866,156+
- ' 6 . ) 3L
1926-27 140,13 :62* L3’ 360,88 22.0% u;:;ss:g
1927-28 44 432,7g% L3 Lpoo,37 353,41 L3 068,9
1928-29 54, 023,04* 50,264.28 687,30 U49,577.28
1929~30 79,720-89* 57,263.68 1,962.53 55,301.15
B L& dee L B
32, 459, 8% 27,355.56 {05, 10,26
Qurrent Texes |
if%ﬁ??i?“ﬂ¢6397o.94 665,122,33  26,062.66 639,059.67
Water Dept. | | | L
Ratgg,eto.27,021.ll 6,690.52 2,401.38 22,921.36 6,170.54
1,09k, 272.69 2,401,368 76,339,568 1,520, 335149
Poll T - 18,665.00 1,009.50  17,655.50

Oollections of Poll Taxes in 19 2-;& '
of ourrent end arrears to December 31lst, 1932 were H2l,4lU2,75;
corresponding period last year $19,66l.13,

Respectfully submitted,

A. M. Butler,
OITY AUDITOR.

* Includes special tex payunents and
unexpended balances, and, for the Oivic Year 1925~26, a
specisl transfer as authorized by the Acts of 1928, Qap. 62,
Any excess in these accounts ebove the outsianding tax
balances will be transferred to the General Reserve or the
General Sinking Fund, as the oase requires, on April 30th

of each year.

FILED |
== ~437-

T S T TS e SR T - - e e e =
TR N AT 1 U TR DT A R T R R, P B T 72 e 5l P S
e N0 TR s e I

N s = o N .

ST e w e

~ IR TR



| oontraot governing the adminlstration of direct

Janugry 12th, 1933,

/" LEGISLATION
The Oity‘Solioitor subnits draft
legislation for@@ﬁﬁﬁiﬁbf&ﬂion of the Council.
| Moved By Alderman Mitoheli; seconded
by Alderman Minshull that the Oouncil do now adjourn
until Tuesday, the 17th day of January at 8 o!olock,
t0 oonelder Legislation, School Board Estimates and

Direotions as %o the duties of the City Olerk.
The vote belng taken resulted in a tie.

FOR THE MOTION | AGAINST IT

Aldermen Mitchell Aldermen Miller
Minsghull | Logan
8tech Golden

Donovan MceDonald ;

Adame Getley :

Conn O'Malley 1

ghields Smeltzer !

0!'Toole Doyle ;

B —Be :

|

His Worship the Mayor votes agalinst

the motion to adjourn.

/  CONTRAOT, DIRECT RELIEF
The Oity Auditor submitted copy of

e o, o i T et 8T

relief between the 0ity of Halifadk and the
Provinoclal Government.

Moved by Aldermen Stech, seconded by
Alderman Donovan that authority be given the layor
and Oity Olerk to sign sald asgreement on behalf
of the Oity of Hallfax. . Motion‘passed.

LEGISLATIQN
The 01ty Soliocitor refers to amendment

to Ordinance No. 13 entitled "the regulation of hacks'.
-433~




3
i
:

- January 12th, 1933,

Moved by Aldernan Logan, seconded by
Alderman Shields that draft amendment to Ordinance

No. 13 be accepted as read for firset time.
Motion passed.

His Worship the Mayor adopts the
principle of having copies of all proposed leglislation
in the possession of each Alderman a reasonable
tine Pefara the meeting of Oounodl at which proposed
segislation is to be oonsidered.

10,85 otoloock,

Moved by Alderman Mitohell, seconded
by Aidarman Minshull that this meeting do now adjourn
until Tuesday, January 17th at & P.M. for the
purpose of considering Draft Legislation, Estinates
of the Sohbol Boatd and the report of the Finance
Oommittee covering salary, duties and regulations
relating to the Cliy Clerk. Motion passed.

Meeting adjourned.

LIST QF HEADLINES
Letter Oity Olerk, Port Arthur | 413
Message of Oondolence 41
Aoknowledgment,Mrs. Meude H. Rhind 41
Bootia Oonstruotion Contract 417
Works Department Acoounts 417
0Lty Home eand T.B.Hoepital Acoounts 418
General Aocounts 418
Fire Department Accounts | 419
Gexdens,Parks and Commons Acoounts 420
04ty Health Board Acoounts 420
0Lty Prison Aocoounts 421
Police Department Acocounts 4ol
Library Committee Accounts 4o2
Fire Department,Account Jes. Donchue Ltd. 422
Appointment Oity Olerk ﬁga

Acoount, Shipping Reglster
w39




January l2th, 1933.
HEADLINES (Continued)

Refund, Superannuation Contributions late,

H. O. Rhind 4ol
Refund, Superannuation Contrihutions, late

Wm. Shanke Lon
Superannuation David Oolgquhoun 4o6
Superannhation, Mise Hattie Doyle 4o7
Assessment Property 991 Barrington St. 429
Qounsel, for O. P. Bethune 430
Weter Meter Bills 431
Acootint, 8. P. Dumaresq 432
Stenographer Olty Solioitor's 0£fice 433
Expropriation Land, Ounard and Agricola Sts. U433
Buptts Report of Inmaxes 0ity Home and

ToB.Eospital for the month of Dec. 1932 436
Departmental Appropriations and Expenditures 436
Tax Colleotions for the month of -
Decenber 1932 436
Leglslation 438

ontraat, Diredt Relief LS

wuwdo b

A Audley Thompaon,
MAYOR. . .

H, O, Powell,
ABST, OITY OLERK,

-




RS 5 A ik T NP
i ) WA S S SR s P B S T e Sl

EVENING SESSION
ADJOURNED MEETING.

8.10 o'clock,
Council Chamber,
Oity Hall,

January 1l7th, 1933,

A meeting of the City Council was
held this evening. At the above ngmed hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor,Chairman; and
Aldermen Mitohell, Minshull, Stech, Donovan, Miller,
Loéan, Oonn, Adems, Shields, Golden, McDonald,
O'Malley, O'Toole, Getley, Smeltzer, Probert and Doyle.

The Oouncll met pursuant to
adjournment to oonsider Draft Legislation, Estimates
of the School Board and the report of the Finance
Oommittee on questlon of salary, duties and
regulations relating to the City Olerk.

His Worship the Mayor asks |
oonsent of Council to submlt the matter of The
Sootia Oonstruction Company versus The City of
Halifex. He etated that a writ had been issued agalnst
the 0Lty by the contractors, éﬁ&“that on the advice
of the Solioitor acting for the Oity no defenoe to
the aotion was filed. Therefore, the contractors
were entitled to a default judgment. His Worship
the Mayor stated that the Oity Audltor had received
a letter this afternoon regarding the above mentloned
judgment whioh he would ask the Olerk to read.

Read letter from Russell McInnes,

Solicitor for the Scotla Construction Gompany Limlted

as follows.

e




January 17th, 1933.

Jan.l7th,1933%,
Dear Bir:

Re: Scotia Construction Co.,Ltd.
AL
Olty of Halifax,

I have today entered judgment in the
above action for the sum of $14,432,11 debt and
$17.95 oosts.

Would you be good enough to advise me
whether or not the Clty intends to pay the amount
of thls Judgment, or 1f I must issue execution,

Yours very truly,

Russell MolInnes.

A. M. Butler,Eeq.,
Oity Audltor,

Oity Hall
Helifax, N.8.

The following resolution is submitted,

RESOLVED that Mr. F. H. Bell be retained
to defend the actlion at the sult of Maurice Wren
and Archibald R. Pearson, and to oarry the same
t0 a conclusion subjeot to arrangements being made
with Mr. Bell as to fees, eto.,such arrangements
to be made By Hls Worshlp the ﬁayor and City S8oliclitor.,

. yovednbygAldenman‘Shielgs, seconded by
Af&%:man'Steéhsahd‘pasééh.*iie votiﬁg for{%he sag

v ' . T
and .5 ageinet it as follows, =~ 0 oi o R

i &

A ' . . . L,
FOR"THE_RESOLUTION- - . - AGAINSTITW . o
Aldermen Mitohell Aldermen Logan

Minshull OfToole
B8teoch Getley

Donovan Smeltzer

Miller Doyle

Ad o Loy,

oaﬁ .

Galden : - |
Shields. p

gm%lll.‘;y k: 0 u %e;‘.
robe ihhey
~la-~ | '12%:';3.3

TR




Y/

:l
v!( - , . - 3
B Ol 7 A s

January 1l7th, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Doyle, seconded by
Alderman Logan that the City Solicitor "Mr. Bethune®,
make the necessary motion to have the judgment in the
oase of the Scotia.Construotion Co.,Ltd., versus The
01ty of Halifax set aside or to take such steps
as he in his discretion thinks best.

Moved in amendment by Aldermen Minshull,
seoconded by Alderman Mitchell that the matter be
left in the hands of Mr. F. H. Bell and the City
Bolicitor to take suoh steps as they may deem
necessary to re-open the oase. Amendment put and
loet, 6 voting for the same and 1l against it

as follows.

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Mitohell Aldermen Miller
| Minshull Conn
8t ech Logan
Donovan Gol.den
Adams McDonald
Shields Ot Toole
Getley
OtMalley
Probert
Smeltzer
. Doyle
b - 1Ll

The original motion put and passed
unanimously. , |

The 0ity Soliocltor then requésts that
the 0ity Auditor be given authorlty to pay money
into Court shodld the motion to have judgment

re~opened fall.,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Shields that theu0ity Audltor be glven
authority to pey $14,432.11, being the amount of +the

debt, and $17.95 costs into CGourt, should the
~olf Ll Fee




January 17th, 1933,

motlon to re-open the judgment fail. Motion passed

unanimously. |

LEGISLATION S

.Moved by Alderman LSQ&A, seconded by
Aldeiman Doyle that drafts of proposed amendments %o
the Oity Ordinances be referred buok to the Lawa and
Privilegee Oommittes for oonsideratzon at their next
meeting, whioh ihail be adveitised end any interested
parties be given a hearing regarding eai& ;mendmen*sﬂ

Motion ocarried.

(

Read letter Secretary of School Roard
pubmitting estimates for the civic year 193334,
January l4th, 1933,

Olty Olerk

Dear Bir:=
I enclose herewlith for your information,
oopy of Estimate for the year 193%-34, as approved
by the Board at its meeting January 10th,
Yours truly,

He F. Bezanson,
SEORETARY.

Moved by Alderman 8tech, seconded by
Aldermen Doyle that the estimates as submitted be
referred to the Finance Committee for thelr

oonsideration., Motion passed.

v BALARY AND DUTIES, OITY CLERK

Read report of the Finanoce Qommlitee

submitting regulations, duties and salary relating

g
!

to the City Olerk.
Y e




January 1l7th, 1933.

Committee Room,City Hall,
January 16th,1933.

To HisuiVorship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Council.

Gentlemens= |
At e meeting of the Committee on

Finanoe held this day, your commlttee had under

considerstion the question of salary, duties and
regulations relating to the Oity Olerk.

Your oommittee recommend that the
salary of the Olty Olerk shell be at the rate of
$2,700.00 per annum, and that the duties and .
regulations shall be those set out in the proposed
draft amendment to Seotlon 96 of the City Oharter
which 18 atitached heretos

Respeotfﬁlly éh%mitted,

H. Jo. S‘chh,
CHAIRMAN,

. s
SEOTION 96 of the Charter i #4Pbhled
and the following substituted therefor$

96 (1) The clerk shall be the clerk of the
| | OQouncil and of the Clty Court, and,

with the exception of the bonds or
securities of officlals, shall have the
oustody of all records, documents and
pepers of the City Council, and the
City Oourt and Police Court, and shall
perform such other duties, ahd have
such other powers &8s are now or
hereafter may be set out in the
Oherter, and as are now or hereafter
maybe from time to time assigned to him
by ordinence of the City, and
inoluding, but not so as to limit
or restrict the generallity of the
foregoing, the following duties:

(a) Attend all meetings of the Counoil and
take and transoribe the minutes thereof
and otherwise act as olerk thereof}

() Whenever requested so to do by the |
Chairmen of any Oommittee of the Oouncil,
or the Mayor, aot as secretary of such
committee, and for that purpose attend
all meetings of such committes;

~alflh 5e




January 17th, 1933,

(o) Aot as oclerk of the City Court and
of the Police Court and shall have the
powers and perform the duties as are
now or hereafter may be set out in the
Charter, and as are now or hereafter
may be from time to time provided by

ordinance of the City in respect to
such office;

(2).
For the performance of all such duties
and the exercisH# of all of such powers
es are in this section nmentioned, the
Assistant City Olerk shall be: deeped
.%o be the Deputy of the Olty Clerk and
shall be subject to his directionsmm

(3) All fees or remuneratlion by the Olerk
for any services rendered by him by
virtue of hls office,<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>